

**CROSSGATES COMMONS QUEUE JUMP**  
 CM#: 115-001  
 City of Albany, Albany County, NY


Analysis of Bids - \*\* Denotes greater than 25% Difference on Major Items

Item Number	Description	Unit	Unit Cost	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder #1 Callanan Industries, Inc.	
				Quantity	Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	\$ 40.00	168	\$ 6,720	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,600.00
206.03	CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION	LF	\$ 25.00	565	\$ 14,125	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,300.00
206.05	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	EACH	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	\$ 85.00	86	\$ 7,310	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,450.00
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	\$ 20.00	5	\$ 100	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
502.1032	PCC PAVEMENT - ISOLATED MESH REINFORCED, NONPROFILOGRAPHED, CLASS HES, FRICTION TYPE 2	CY	\$ 400.00	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
608.0101	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	CY	\$ 500.00	63	\$ 31,500	\$ 475.00	\$ 29,925.00
608.020102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	TON	\$ 200.00	9	\$ 1,800	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
608.21	EMBEDDED DETECTABLE WARNING UNITS	SY	\$ 310.00	12	\$ 3,720	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
608.72145108	BOLLARD-FIXED IN GROUND, WITHOUT LIGHTING, WIDTH OVER 5 INCHES TO 7 INCHES, HEIGHT OVER 36 INCHES	EACH	\$ 500.00	6	\$ 3,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
609.0401	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE VF150	LF	\$ 35.00	254	\$ 8,890	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,350.00
609.0405	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE M100	LF	\$ 35.00	25	\$ 875	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
610.0501	FERTILIZER	LB	\$ 20.00	2	\$ 40	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
610.1101	MULCH FOR PLANTING TYPE A, B & D - WOOD CHIPS AND SHREDDED BARK	CY	\$ 60.00	12	\$ 720	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00
610.19	WATERING VEGETATION	MGAL	\$ 50.00	2	\$ 100	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
611.0151	PLANTING - MAJOR DECIDUOUS TREES - 2 INCH CALIPER BALL & BURLAP, FIELD POTTED OR FIELD BOXED	EACH	\$ 650.00	2	\$ 1,300	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
611.0751	PLANTING - HERBACEOUS PLANTS - NUMBER 2 CONTAINER - CONTAINER GROWN	EACH	\$ 25.00	30	\$ 750	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
611.10	TRANSPLANTING 0 - 48 INCH IN HEIGHT	EACH	\$ 90.00	8	\$ 720	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
611.19010024	POST PLANTING CARE WITH REPLACEMENT - MAJOR DECIDUOUS TREES	EACH	\$ 52.50	2	\$ 105	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
611.19070024	POST PLANTING CARE WITH REPLACEMENT - HERBACEOUS PLANTS	EACH	\$ 2.50	30	\$ 75	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
611.19040024	POST PLANTING CARE WITH REPLACEMENT - DECIDUOUS SHRUBS	EACH	\$ 10.00	8	\$ 80	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00
614.0411	CARE OF TREES UP TO 12 INCHES DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT - PR UNING	EACH	\$ 250.00	1	\$ 250	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
614.060104	TREE REMOVAL OVER 4 INCHES TO 6 INCHES DIAMETER BREAST HEIGHT - STUMPS GRUBBED	EACH	\$ 325.00	2	\$ 650	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
627.5014	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	\$ 5.00	126	\$ 630	\$ 5.00	\$ 630.00
635.0103	CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - LINES	LF	\$ 3.50	105	\$ 368	\$ 2.50	\$ 262.50
635.0203	CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - LETTERS	EACH	\$ 100.00	8	\$ 800	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
640.10	WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 15 MILS	LF	\$ 1.00	3,407	\$ 3,407	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,110.50
640.11	YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 15 MILS	LF	\$ 1.00	21	\$ 21	\$ 1.50	\$ 31.50
647.31	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE 1 (UNDER 30 SQ UARE FEET)	EACH	\$ 100.00	3	\$ 300	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
645.81	TYPE A SIGN POSTS	EACH	\$ 100.00	3	\$ 300	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
670.2602	RIGID PLASTIC CONDUIT, 2"	LF	\$ 8.00	565	\$ 4,520	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,780.00
670.77000105	MODIFY LIGHTING INSTALLATION	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	2	\$ 5,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
680.510501	PULLBOX-RECTANGULAR, 26 X 18 INCH, REINFORCED CONCRETE	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	5	\$ 5,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	\$ 1.00	7,500	\$ 7,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00
698.04	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	\$ 1.00	100	\$ 100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
698.05	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	\$ 1.00	100	\$ 100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
698.06	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	\$ 1.00	100	\$ 100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
699.040001	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 3,510.00	1	\$ 3,510	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
				<b>Sub-Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$ 113,976</b>		<b>\$ 132,689.50</b>
				<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$ 117,485.50</b>		<b>\$ 137,189.50</b>

ALTERNATE 1: EXTENDED WORK LIMITS				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Callanan Industries, Inc.	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	\$ 40.00	82	\$ 3,280	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,150.00
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	\$ 85.00	47	\$ 3,995	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,525.00
502.1032	PCC PAVEMENT - ISOLATED MESH REINFORCED, NONPROFILOGRAPHED, CLASS HES, FRICTION TYPE 2	CY	\$ 400.00	35	\$ 14,000	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	\$ 1.00	2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
				<b>Sub-Total Alternate 1</b>	<b>\$ 25,275</b>		<b>\$ 36,675.00</b>
699.040001	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 1,050.00	1	\$ 1,050	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
				<b>Total Alternate 1 Bid</b>	<b>\$ 26,325</b>		<b>\$ 38,050.00</b>
				<b>Total Base Bid plus Alternate 1</b>	<b>\$ 143,810.50</b>		<b>\$ 175,239.50</b>
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$143,810.50</b>		

I certify that this contract was bid in accordance with standard competitive bidding procedures and requirements and this tabulation includes the one(1) bid received at a public bid opening held at CDTA, 110 Watervliet Avenue, Albany, New York 12206 at 1:00 pm for a contract in the City of Albany, Albany County.

  
 Kristie Di Cocco, P.E.

9/19/15  
 Date